
Milton-Freewater Junior Show Contacts
Board Members

Name Title Term Ends Phone Email 
Erica Turner Chairman 2027 509-386-3011 president.mfjrshow@gmail.com

Camden VanOcker Vice Chairman 2028 541-861-8000 camdenv@hotmail.com

Bob Waldher Secretary 2027 208-407-6805 secretary.mfjrshow@gmail.com

Sarah Zessin Treasurer 2028 541-561-3387 mfjrshow@gmail.com

Jacy Tracy Director- Livestock/Small Animals 2027 509-730-9647 jacytracy17@gmail.com

Michael Waliser Director- Building/Grounds/Janitorial 2028 541-861-9876 mike.waliser@gmail.com

Jon Dowling Director- Policy & Procedures/Shooting 2026 509-288-1867 jonsranchfencing@gmail.com

Trish Bunker Director-Static Exhibits 2026 458-224-9199 tcbunker4@gmail.com

Jerry Hennings Director-Office 2026 541-561-4677 jerryinyakima@yahoo.com

Superintendents 
Livestock - Jacy Tracy

Jacy Tracy All Around Showmanship Contest 509-730-9647 jacytracy17@gmail.com

Tierra Duke Beef & Dairy 509-876-0884 tierra@kesslerangus.com

Kim Holderman Pack Goats 509-730-9860 holderman2010@yahoo.com

Bodie Holderman Pack Goats 509-730-9862
Katie Duff Goats 503-801-2034 katieduff26@yahoo.com

Carolyn Munden Horse 509-520-3043 camunden@yahoo.com

Shirley Aycock Horse 509-520-1302 sma206@bmi.net

Anna Benjamin Horse 541-938-7862/541-861-9863 ronaldandanna@msn.com

Curtis Pumphrey Sheep 541-760-7930 c_pumphrey@hotmail.com

Deb Glover Swine 541-240-1438 gotspigs@hotmail.com

Katie Adams Livestock Judging 509-540-5560 Katie.adams@miltfreesd.org

Tiffany Chaney Herdsmanship

Shooting Sports - Jerry Hennings
Jerry Hennings Pistol 541-561-4677 jerryinyakima@yahoo.com

Kevin Pace Rifle
Buddy Birdwell Shotgun-Trap
Jerry Hennings Archery 541-561-4677 jerryinyakima@yahoo.com
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Other - Dave Fesler
Dave Fesler Tractor Driving 509-956-6258 feslerd@hotmail.com

Office - Erica Turner
Kori Schmaltz Entries 509-386-6823 entries.mfjrshow@gmail.com

Crystal Trout Animal Dress Up Parade 509-386-2044 deschaine84@gmail.com

Shawn & Ila Kralman Church Service 509-520-6853 ila.kralman@gmail.com

Static Exhibits - Trish Bunker
Trish Bunker Home Economics 452-224-9199 tcbunker4@gmail.com

Home Economics

Small Animals - Jacy Tracy
Alice Dyer Small Animals 541-571-4088
Kim Holderman Small Animals 509-730-9860 holderman2010@yahoo.com

Building Rental
Cindy Granger Grounds Rentals 509-386-2499 jrshowbuilding@gmail.com

Committee Chairs
Kylee Lund Awards 509-200-3845 klund204@gmail.com

Dave Grimes Fair Weigh Master 541-566-3925
Ila Kralman Fundraising 509-520-6853 ila.kralman@gmail.com

Brittany Freemantle Fundraising 509-540-2996 limegreenrox_12@hotmail.com

Dana Lane Livestock Sale Finance 509-301-9700 mfjrshow@gmail.com

Linda Miller Pre-Fair Weigh Master 509-386-6908 miller.linda.lm@gmail.com

Sara Hinkle Show RV Parking 541-377-2850 sm.sw.hinkle@gmail.com

Cindy Granger Webpage/Facebook 509-386-2499 jrshowbuilding@gmail.com
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